OP \$140.00 05905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement at Reel 3561 and Frame 0567

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal (as successor to Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.)		10/02/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hub International Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	300 N. LaSalle Street, 17th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Hub International Parent Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	300 N. LaSalle Street, 17th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Abco Insurance Underwriters, Inc., a Florida Corporation
Street Address:	365 Palmero Avenue
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Abco Premium Finance, Inc., a Florida Corporation
Street Address:	365 Palmero Avenue
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0587

Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	American Coverage Administrators, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Brewer & Lord Insurance Advisors, Inc., a Delaware Limited Partnership
Street Address:	55 E. Jackson Blvd., Floor 14A
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Claims Administration Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Coburn Insurance Agency, Inc., a Vermont Corporation
Street Address:	336 Watertower Hill
City:	Colchester
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05446-5000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT
Name:	EBenefits Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Hub Insurance Partners, a Massachusetts General Partnership
Street Address:	299 Ballardvale Street
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0588

City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	General Partnership: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Hub International Florida, Inc., a Florida Corporation
Street Address:	365 Palmero Avenue
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	Hub International Group Northeast, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Hub International Limited Partnership, a Delaware Limited Partnership
Street Address:	55 E. Jackson Blvd., Floor 14A
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Name:	Hub International New England II, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	299 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Hub International New England III, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	299 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0589

Name:	Hub International New England, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	299 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS
Entity Type: Name:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS Hub International Northwest, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company
Name:	
	Hub International Northwest, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company
Name: Street Address:	Hub International Northwest, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company 12100 NE 195th Street, Suite 200
Name: Street Address: City:	Hub International Northwest, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company 12100 NE 195th Street, Suite 200 Bothell

Name:	Hub International of California Insurance Services, Inc., a California Corporation
Street Address:	4731 Latham Street, Suite 101
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Hub International Pennsylvania, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	2 West Lafayette Street, Fourth Floor
City:	Noristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Hub International Transportation Insurance Services, Inc., a Utah Corporation
Street Address:	6440 South Wasatch Blvd., Suite 235
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

Name:	Hub US Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		
Street Address:	55 E. Jackson Blvd., Floor 14A		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60604		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0590

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	Hub-BHJ Insurance, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation			
Street Address:	101 S. Main Street			
City:	Sheridan			
State/Country:	WYOMING			
Postal Code:	82801			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING			
Name:	Impact Select Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation			
Street Address:	750 Canyon Drive			
City:	Coppell			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75019			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS			
спиту туре.	CONFORMATION, TEXAS			
Name:	National Premium Finance Company, a Vermont Corporation			
Street Address:	336 Watertower Hill			
City:	Colchester			
State/Country:	VERMONT			
Postal Code:	05446-5000			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT			
Name:	Program Brokerage Corporation, a Delaware Corporation			
Street Address:	100 Sunnyside Blvd.			
City:	Woodbury			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11797			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	Satellite Acquisition Corporation, a Washington Corporation			
Street Address:	300 N. LaSalle Street, 17th Floor			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60654			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON			
Name:	Spectrum Financial Services, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation			
Street Address:	299 Ballardvale Street			
City:	Wilmington			

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0591

Postal Code:	01887		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		
Littly Typo.			
Name:	Talbot Financial Corporation, a Washington Corporation		
Street Address:	7770 Jefferson Boulevard N.E.		
City:	Albuquerque		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		
Name:	THB Intermediaries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	The Feitelberg Company, LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company		
Street Address:	222 Milliken Boulevard		
City:	Fall River		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02722		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND		
Name:	The Feitelberg Company of Rhode Island, Inc., a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company		
Street Address:	222 Milliken Blvd.		
City:	Fall River		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02722		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND		
Name:	Hub International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation		
Street Address:	55 East Jackson Boulevard		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60604		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0592

1	
Street Address:	55 East Jackson Boulevard
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Hub International Midwest Limited, an Indiana Corporation
Street Address:	55 E. Jackson Blvd., Floor 14A
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Name:	Hub International Nevada Limited, a Nevada Corporation
Street Address:	2532 Seascape Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA
Name:	Hub International Northeast Limited, a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas
0:4	
City:	New York
City: State/Country:	New York NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK
State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Southwest Agency Limited, a Washington Corporation 7770 Jefferson Boulevard N.E.
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Southwest Agency Limited, a Washington Corporation 7770 Jefferson Boulevard N.E. Albuquerque
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Southwest Agency Limited, a Washington Corporation 7770 Jefferson Boulevard N.E. Albuquerque NEW MEXICO
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd, a Delaware Corporation 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK 10018 CORPORATION: DELAWARE Hub International Southwest Agency Limited, a Washington Corporation 7770 Jefferson Boulevard N.E. Albuquerque

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0593

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0590585	REPRESENTING THE BUYER
Registration Number:	2900083	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3270884	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3270885	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3465423	HUBPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
Signature:	/Marina Kelly/	
Date:	10/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page1.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page2.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page3.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page4.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page5.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page6.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page7.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page8.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page9.tif

source=Tab 43 Intellectual Property Releases#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0594

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of October 2, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by Bank of Montreal (as successor to Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.), as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the Guarantors listed in Schedule II (the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent dated as of June 13, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on June 14, 2007, at Reel 3561 and Frame 0567:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Pledgors.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors, and at Pledgors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF MONTREAL,

as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Title:

Peter Chauvin Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Hub International Canada West ULC	590,585	REPRESENTING THE BUYER
Hub International Canada West ULC	2,900,083	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Hub International Canada West ULC	3,270,884	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Hub International Canada West ULC	3,270,885	HUB INTERNATIONAL
Hub International Canada West ULC	3,465,423	HUBPRO

Applications:

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0597

SCHEDULE II

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PLEDGORS

ENTITY
Hub International Holdings, Inc.
Hub International Parent Holdings, Inc.
Abco Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Abco Premium Finance, Inc.
American Coverage Administrators, Inc.
Brewer & Lord Insurance Advisers, Inc.
Claims Administration Corporation
Coburn Insurance Agency, Inc.
EBenefits Group LLC
Hub Insurance Partners
Hub International Florida, Inc.
Hub International Group Northeast, Inc.
Hub International Limited Partnership
Hub International New England II, LLC
Hub International New England III, LLC
Hub International New England, LLC
Hub International Northwest, LLC
Hub International of California Insurance Services, Inc.
Hub International Pennsylvania, LLC
Hub International Transportation Insurance Services, Inc.
Hub US Holdings, Inc.
Hub-BHJ Insurance, Inc.
Impact Select Group, Inc.
National Premium Finance Company
Program Brokerage Corporation

<u>ENTITY</u>
Satellite Acquisition Corporation
Spectrum Financial Services, Inc.
Talbot Financial Corporation
THB Intermediaries, Inc.
The Feitelberg Company, LLC
The Feitelberg Company of Rhode Island, Inc.
Hub International, Inc.
Brewer & Lord LLC
Hub International Midwest Limited
Hub International Nevada Limited
Hub International Northeast Limited
Hub International Personal Insurance Ltd.
Hub International Southwest Agency Limited

RECORDED: 10/03/2013